## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
No. 18-280
NEW YORK STATE RIFLE & PISTOL ASSOCIATION, INC., ET AL.,
Petitioners,
v.
THE CITY OF NEW YORK and THE NEW YORK CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT- LICENSE DIVISION,
Respondents. X
STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
I, Kadeesha Marston, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of

I, Kadeesha Marston, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae.

That on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2019, I served the within *BRIEF FOR FORMER COMMISSIONER OF THE NEW YORK CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT WILLIAM J. BRATTON AS AMICUS CURIAE SUPPORTING RESPONDENTS* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Paul D. Clement Kirkland & Ellis LLP Attorneys for Petitioners 1301 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 (202) 879-5000 paul.clement@kirkland.com

Richard Paul Dearing
New York City Law Department
Attorneys for Respondents
100 Church Street
New York, New York 10007
(212) 356-2500
rdearing@law.nyc.gov

Noel J. Francisco Solicitor General United States Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20530-0001 (202) 514-2217 supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via First Class Mail.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 un-bound copy of the within *BRIEF FOR FORMER COMMISSIONER OF THE NEW YORK CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT WILLIAM J. BRATTON AS AMICUS CURIAE SUPPORTING RESPONDENTS* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 12th day of August, 2019.

Kadeesha Marston

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 12th day of August, 2019.

Elias Melendez

Notary Public State of New York

No. 24-4**7**99661

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2021

#290359

